
4 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,WEDNESDAY,APRIL5,2023

Pegasus assets ReconstRuction PRivate Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Property under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9
(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-borrowers
that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, being
Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus 2023
Trust 3 (Pegasus), having being assigned the dues of the below mentioned borrower along with
underlying security interest by PNB Housing Finance limited vide Assignment Agreement dated
30/09/2022 under the provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002.
The possession of the below mentioned mortgaged property has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of PNB Housing Finance limited on 17/12/2019 and last auction held on 03/07/2020. In
view of the aforesaid Assignment Agreement, the possession of said mortgaged property has
been taken over on 20.02.2023 by the Authorised officer of Pegasus ARC being the Secured
Creditor and will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is basis”
on 27.04.2023, for recovery of Rs. 1,11,85,087.11/- (Rupees One Crore Eleven Lacs Eighty
Five Thousand Eighty Seven and Eleven Paisa Only) as on 13.12.2018 as per notice issued
u/s 13(2) [As on 10.03.2023, Rs. 1,86,48,916.96/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Six Lacs Forty-
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen and Ninety-Six Paisa Only) plus interest w.e.f.
11.03.2023 at the contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses thereon till realization, due
to Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. from Mr. Anil Surana, Mrs. Jayanti Devi Surana, Mr.
Jethmal Surana and Mrs. Kanta Devi. If the borrower/co-borrowers pay the dues amount of the
Pegasus in full with all costs, charges and expenses incurred to Pegasus any time before sale
of the secured asset, no sale will be conducted. The Reserve Price will be Rs. 56,03,000/-
(Rupees Fifty-Six Lacs and Three Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs. 5,60,300/- (Rupees Five Lacs Sixty Thousand and Three Hundred Only).
Name of the Borrower/
Co-borrower:

1. Mr. Anil Surana
2. Mrs. Jayanti Devi Surana
3. Mr. Jethmal Surana
4. Mrs. Kanta Devi

This publication is 15 days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrower/Co-borrowers under Rule
8 (6) & 9 (1) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured
Creditor website i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html before submitting
their bids for taking part in the e-auction. Bidders may also visit the website https://sarfae-
si.auctiontiger.net or contact service provider M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd.
Auction Tiger, Bidder Support : 079-68136805/68136837 Mo.: +919978591888, Email:
ramprasad@auctiontiger.net and support@auctiontiger.net.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Bikaner Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 05.04.2023 (Trustee of Pegasus 2023 T 3)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Reserve Price Rs. 56,03,000/-

Earnest Money Deposit
(10% of Reserve Price)

Rs. 5,60,300/-

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value.

Not Known

CERSAI ID Security Interest ID: 400009314417
Asset ID: 200009298089

Inspection of Property On 24.04.2023 between 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. Contact
officials: (1) Mrs. Priyanka Narang (Authorized Officer)
@8586924085, (2) Mr. Surender Singh @ 8947 960010

Last date for submission
of Bid/Bid:

26.04.2023, 11.00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Time and Venue of Bid
Opening

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 27.04.2023 from 11.00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Outstanding Dues Rs. 1,11,85,087.11/- (Rupees One Crore Eleven Lacs Eighty Five
Thousand Eighty Seven and Eleven Paisa Only) as on 13.12.2018
as per notice issued u/s 13(2). [As on 10.03.2023,
Rs. 1,86,48,916.96/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Six Lacs Forty-
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen and Ninety-Six Paisa Only)
plus interest w.e.f. 11.03.2023 at the contractual rate and costs,
charges and expenses thereon till realization.

Description of Immovable
Property:

All that piece and parcel of residential property bearing Daftri
Street, Acharyon ka Chowk, Acharyon ki Gali, Bikaner
(Rajasthan) – 334001.

Sher-e-Kashmir

University of Agricultural Sciences &

Technology of Kashmir

Main Campus Shalimar Srinagar – 190025

����������� �� ���������� ������� �������

�����(0�123��" 1 4516�7� �7��5"2��� �7 3�44 176 ���7�1�7

1�"�	�4��"5
 "17�56 �
��
��	� ��� 
��3 �176 ��
��

���� "17� �7 ��14

�77��1���7 "17��7� 176 ���� 1		"56��56 � ���� �� �7��5"2���
 �7���52

1��4�	1���72 �"�� 5�	5����7144� �"��3� � �����1�56 �76�17 �1���7142

��22522�7� 17 52�1�4�2356 "5	�"6 �� 3��3 ��14��� "5251"	3
 5��5"�57	5 �7

(51	3�7� � ���"51	3 1	������52 ��" ��44�7� �� �� ��2�2 �� �517
 �1	�4�� ��

��"52�"� � �7��5"2��� ���"1"�17 �� 6�"5	� 2545	���7 

(35 65�1�456 16�5"��25�57� 7���	5 	�7�1�7�7� �7��"�1���7 
��3

"5�1"6 �� 54�����4��� "5���"5�57�2
 1�5 4���� � ��35" 	�76����72 �2

1�1�41�45 �7 !���	�14 
5�2��5 �� �35 �7��5"2��� ����
���
���
�����	
��� 

�1�5 �� 	���57	5�57� �� �74�75 1��4�	1���7 ��"�2 �2 #$�3 �� ��"�4


%$%& � 412� 61�5 �� 2����22��7 �� �74�75 1��4�	1���7 ��"�2 �2 #$�3 �� '1�


%$%& 

��	


�
���� ���� ��	��
��

���������
�� ��)�6�*+��,)�6�0�-�2)%$%&)%.$&.0%.##.
�1�56/ &# $& %$%&

''IMPORTANT''
Whilst care is taken prior to
acceptance of advertising
copy, it isnotpossible toverify
its contents. The Indian
Express (P) Limited cannot be
held responsible for such
contents, nor for any loss or
damage incurredasaresultof
transactions with companies,
associations or individuals
advertising in its newspapers
or Publications. We therefore
recommend that readers
make necessary inquiries
before sending any monies or
entering into any agreements
with advertisers or otherwise
acting on an advertisement in
any manner whatsoever.

Name of Work: MMRDA/L9/MMRP/CA-167: Design, Construction, Manufacturing, Supply,
Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Ballastless Track work in Main Line from Dahisar East
Station (Ch.-15194.260 m) to Bhayandar Station (Ch.- 26435.00 m) including Third Track, side
track & Dead End at Dahisar and Depot Entry / Exit approach track for Line-9 Corridor [Dahisar
(E) to Bhayandar] of Mumbai Metro Rail Project of MMRDA, Mumbai.

Contact Details: Shri. Sujith Marar, Executive Engineer (Track), Metro –PIU, MMRDA
Tel : 022-2659 4198, Email : sujith.marar@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in
Note:- The e-Tender can be downloaded from e-Tendering Portal: https://mahatenders.gov.in.
Any additional information, Corrigendum & help for uploading & downloading the e-tender, may
be availed by contacting e-tendering service desk at the following id: support-eproc@nic.in or
call on 0120-4001 005/0120-4001 002.

Date : 05/04/2023
Place : Mumbai

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Estimated
Cost (`)

Cost of Blank Tender
Form (Per Each) (`)

Earnest Money
Deposit (`) Contract Period

88.28 Cr + GST
(as applicable)

10,000/- + GST (as applicable)
(non-refundable) 0.44 Cr. 18 months

• Bid documents download : 05/04/2023 (18:01 hrs.) to 19/05/2023 (15:00 hrs.)
• Last date of online submission : 19/05/2023 (upto 18.00 hrs)

e-TENDER NOTIcE

7th Floor, MMRDA New Building, Plot Nos. C-14 & 15,Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051.Tel. 022-26594000, Fax – 022-26594182

Website : https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

Sd/-
Director (Works),
Metro-PIU, MMRDA Fu

lra
ni

Jaipur Jaipur


